

n
ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30774/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2010 in SA No.172/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

M/S TATA IRON AND STEEL CO. LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PADMA DEVI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohinton F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.
Mr. Karan Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Arya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Pitwash Pradhan, Adv.
For Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for final disposal on 3.9.2013.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Usha Sharma)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|