

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10678/2013

M/S TATA IRON AND STEEL CO. LTD (NOW IT IS KNOWN AS TATA STEEL LTD.)
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PADMA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 87159/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 87156/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 07-04-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. K. Dua, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR

For Applicant Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for Impleadment.

As there is no appearance on behalf of the Appellant,
notice be issued to the learned counsel for the Appellant.

Learned counsel for the respondent states that he would
be opposing the application and prays for three weeks' time to file
reply to the application. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks
after service of reply.

List after seven weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)