

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.10678/2013

M/S TATA IRON AND STEEL CO. LTD (NOW IT IS
KNOW AS TATA STEEL LTD.)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PADMA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.87159/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.87156/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 28-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Shubhi Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No 87156 of 2020

- 1 At the request of the counsel for the applicant, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER