

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 10678/2013

M/S TATA IRON AND STEEL CO. LTD
(NOW IT IS KNOWN AS TATA STEEL LTD.)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PADMA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. K. Dua, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR
Mr. Kamaljeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Bhayana, Adv.
Mr. Prithviraj Dey, Adv.

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 26.02.2026 so as to enable the learned senior
counsel/counsel for the respective parties to file the list
of dates and events and a short synopsis of arguments.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)